

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR:
REPAIR & RESURFACING OF OTIS DRIVE (FROM PARK STREET TO BROADWAY) AND PACIFIC AVENUE (FROM MAIN STREET TO FOURTH STREET), NO. P.W. 03-15-02

AGENCY: 04-ALA-0-ALA
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: STPL-5014(041)

Bid Opening Date: March 27, 2019
Anticipated Award Date: May 7, 2019
Tabulated By: Maria Sanchez
Checked By: Trung Nguyen

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidders Names and Address							
				Engineer's Estimate		MCK SERVICES, INC.		GALLAGHER & BURK, INC.		RAY'S ELECTRIC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Construction Site Management	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	Adjust Survey Monument	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
5	Remove Thermoplastic/Painted Traffic Stripe	1,900	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00
6	Remove Thermoplastic/Painted Pavement Markings	1,300	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00
7	Remove 12" Wide Stripe Thermoplastic	2,300	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,200.00
8	Adjust Manhole to Grade	17	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
9	Cold Plane AC Pavement, Full Plane	21,000	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 6.86	\$ 144,060.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 252,000.00
10	Cold Plane AC Pavement, Wedge Plane (NOT USED)	0	CY		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	Remove Concrete (Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb Ramp)	100	CY	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 58,600.00
12	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	900	CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 211,500.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt	3,102	TON	\$ 108.00	\$ 335,016.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 350,526.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 403,260.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 434,280.00
14	Install Concrete (Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk, Driveway, and Curb Ramp)	100	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 173,500.00
15	Detectable Warnings	660	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,420.00
16	Detail 22, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	350	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 647.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 647.50
17	Detail 21, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	40	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 60.00
18	Detail 27B, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	250	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50
19	Detail 28, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	180	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 657.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 657.00
20	Detail 38, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	560	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 812.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 812.00
21	Detail 39, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	59	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00
22	Detail 40, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	155	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 294.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 697.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 697.50
23	Detail 40A, Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	155	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00
24	Install Parking "T"	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
25	12" Wide Thermoplastic Stripe (Y or W)	2,250	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 12,037.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 12,037.50
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1,900	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 13,585.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 13,585.00
27	Pavement Markers (FDR Blue Reflective)	15	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
28	Install 3" PVC Conduit	180	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,320.00
29	Install Signal Pullbox, No. 6	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
30	Install Signal Loop Detector, Type D and A	12	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 13,380.00
31	Detail 10 Traffic Striping	2,350	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,762.50
32	Detail 23 Traffic Striping	250	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 662.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 662.50
33	Detail 33 Traffic Striping	1,700	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,545.00
34	Detail 38C Traffic Striping	220	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 583.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 583.00
20	City, State and Utility Permits	1	Allowance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 955,537.50		\$ 1,160,448.00		\$ 1,359,825.00		\$ 1,402,807.00

SUBCONTRACTORS:

MCK Services:

JCC, Inc., Concord, CA (*Adjust Utilities*)
Rosas Brothers, Oakland, CA (*Concrete*)
St. Francis Electric, San Leandro, CA (*Electrical*)
Sierra Traffic Markings, Roseville, CA (*Striping, Markings & Markers*)

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.

JCC, Inc., Concord, CA (*Adjust survey monuments, Traffic Control Systems, Adjust Manhole to Grade*)
Rosas Brothers, Oakland, CA (*Remove / Install Concrete, Detectable Warnings*)
Columbia Electric, San Leandro, CA (*Install 3" PVC Conduit, Install Signal Loop Detector, Type D and A*)
Sierra Striping, Roseville, CA (*Thermoplastic Stripes & Markings, Parking Ts, Pavement Markings, Traffic Striping*)

Ray's Electric

Appian (UDBE), El Sobrante, CA (*SWPPP*)
Construction Survey, Inc., Berkeley, CA (*Survey*)
Sierra Traffic Marking, Roseville, CA (*Striping*)
All City Trucking, Fremont, CA (*Trucking*)
Pavement Recycling Systems, Sacramento, CA (*Grinding*)